COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B15003-08/06/14S

PROCUREMENT: Transfer Station Floor Repair at the Edmund

Landfill

ISSUE DATE: July 3, 2014

CLOSING DATE: August 8, 2014

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Core Construction Company, Inc. \$295,000.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: August 15, 2014

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Kyle M. Clampitt, P.E. Senior Project Manager

BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT:

Transfer Station Floor Repairs at the Edmund Landfill in

Lexington County, South Carolina

PROJECT NO.:

04107-0032

PLACE:

Lexington County Administration Building

5th Floor – Conference Room 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503 Lexington, South Carolina 29072

DATE:

August 8, 2014

TIME: 3:00 P.M. revised August 14, 2014

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID AMOUNT	BASE BID OPTION NO.2	ORDER OF BIDS	
Core Construction Co., Inc. West Columbia, South Carolina	\$295,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	

Note:

- No errors were noted with the revised bid form dated August 14, 2014 from Core Construction Co., Inc.
- 2. Original bid form submitted by Core Construction Co., Inc. was in the amount of \$607,579.00 for the base bid, \$812,346.00 for Base Bid Option #1, and \$12,000.00 for Base Bid Option #2. These amounts were then negotiated to reflect the bid comparison information provided above. During the Negotiations, Base Bid Option #1 was removed from consideration.

Bid Comparison Sheet

Transfer Station Floor Repairs at the Edmund Landfill in Lexington County, South Carolina

	Base Bid		Core Construction Co., Inc.		
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$21,714.00	\$21,714.00
2	1	LS	Exterior Demolition	\$16,388.00	\$16,388.00
3	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$450.00	\$450.00
4	60	SY	Concrete Edge Milling (2-inch Depth over 2-foot Width of Pavement)	\$151.30	\$9,078.00
5	1	EA	Pressure Washing Concrete Slab at 3,000-4,000	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
6	500	SY	4,000 PSI Concrete Overlay (Depth Varies)	\$20.70	\$10,350.00
7	3500	SY	4,000 PSI 7-inch Depth Concrete Slab with Dramix Steel Fiber Reinforcements and 6-inch GABC	\$60.70	\$212,450.00
8	150	LF	Concrete Truck Curb	\$19.70	\$2,955.00
9	3100	LF	Control Joints	\$5.00	\$15,500.00
10	1	LS	Grassing	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Base Bid:		\$295,000.00			
		900000	Base Bid Option No. 2	Unit Cost	Total
1	160	SY	4,000 PSI 7-inch Depth Concrete Slab with Dramix Steel Fiber Reinforcements and 6-inch GABC	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
Total Base Bid Option No.2:		\$12,000.00			

NOTE:

- 1 No errors were noted with the revised bid form dated August 14, 2014 from Core Construction Co., Inc.
- 2 Original bid form submitted by Core Construction Co., Inc. was in the amount of \$607,579.00 for the base bid, \$812,346.00 for Base Bid Option #1, and \$12,000.00 for Base Bid Option #2. These amounts were then negotiated to reflect the bid comparison information provided above. During the Negotiations, Base Bid Option #1 was removed from consideration.



